SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 278
Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 31 October 2005:

(@) Regarding the Child Wise Advertising Campaign — Don’t Let Child Abuse Travel, how many reports of suspected child sex tourists have there been under the AFP website

(b) How many of those reports have resulted in an investigation?

(c) How many of those reports have resulted in charges and prosecutions being filed against those persons?

(d) How many of those prosecutions resulted in convictions?
(e) How many of those prosecutions are currently underway?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

(@) Nil.

(b) Not applicable.
(c) Not applicable.
(d) Not applicable.

(e) Not applicable.
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